WORLD' AFFAIRS COUNCIL

of Philadelphia

Jr. Model United Nations - Student Diplomat Program
Final Conference
May 17, 18, 19 & 23 2023

Fox School of Business at Temple University - Alter Hall, 1801 Liacouras Walk

Promoting Decent Work and
Economic Opportunity for Youth
Committees 1 & 2

Ensuring Global Access
to Vaccines & Medicines
Committees 1 & 2

Detailed Agenda

8:45 a.m. -9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m. - 9:50 a.m.

9:30 a.m. - 9:35 a.m.
9:35a.m. - 9:45 a.m.
9:45 a.m. - 9:50 a.m.

9:50 a.m. - 9:55 a.m.

9:55 a.m. - 1:10 p.m.
9:55a.m. -10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m. - 10:05 a.m.

10:05 a.m. -11:10 a.m.

10:05a.m.-10:15a.m.
10:15a.m.-10:25 a.m.
10:25a.m.-10:50 a.m.
10:50 a.m. - 11:05 a.m.
11:05a.m.-11:10a.m.

11:10 a.m. -11:30 a.m.

Registration

Opening Plenary Session
Welcome Remarks

Welcome Remarks
Keynote Address
United Nations Secretary-General Address and Roll Call of Nations

Announcements and Dismissal/Transition

Committee Breakout Sessions

Committee Co-Chair Introductions and Roll Call
Setting the Committee Agenda

Presenting and Amending Clause 1

Introduce and Take Clarifying Questions (Clause 1)
Moderated Caucus

Unmoderated Caucus

Present Amendments (with Questions)
Vote on Amendments

Lunch



11:30 a.m. - 12:35 p.m. Presenting and Amending Clause 2

11:30 a.m. - 11:40 a.m. Introduce and Take Clarifying Questions (Clause 2)
11:40 a.m. - 11:50 a.m. Moderated Caucus

11:50 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. Unmoderated Caucus

12:15 p.m.-12:30 p.m. Present Amendments (with Questions)

12:30 p.m.-12:35 p.m. Vote on Amendments

12:35 p.m. - 1:10 p.m. Presenting and Voting on Clause 3 & Final Resolution

12:35 p.m. - 12:50 p.m. Introduce and Take Clarifying Questions (Clause 3)
12:50 p.m. - 12:55 p.m. Vote on Clause 3

12:55 p.m.-1:05 p.m. Moderated Debate on Final Resolution

1:05 p.m. - 1:10 p.m. Voting on Final Resolution

1:10-1:20 p.m. Committee Dismissal/Transition
1:20 - 1:45 p.m. Closing Plenary Session
1:20 p.m. - 1:30 p.m Committee Co-Chair Closing Remarks
1:30 p.m. - 1:40 p.m. Presentation of Awards
1:40 p.m. - 1:45 p.m. Final Closing Remarks and United Nations Secretary-General Official Closing

1:45 p.m. Adjournment



Participating Schools

Wednesday, May 17 2023

Tredyffrin-Easttown Middle School
Orchard Valley Middle School
Bunker Hill Middle School
Chestnut Ridge Middle School
Armenian Sisters Academy

Thursday, May 18 2023

Howard M. Phifer Middle School
Cook Wissahickon Elementary
School
Global Leadership Academy Charter
School

Valley Forge Middle School
William Penn Charter School

65
25
22
19
16

12
35

Friday, May 19 2023

Dr. Henry H. Davis Family School
Gateway Regional High School
Helen Fort Middle School
Hope Partnership for Education
New Foundations Charter School
Our Lady of Mercy
The Haverford School
Wallace Home School Group
Warren G. Harding Middle School

18
24
20
13
15
36

12

Tuesday, May 23 2023

Haddonfield Friends School
Jenkintown Middle School
Penn Alexander School
Shawmont School
Springton Lake Middle School
St. Mary’s Interparochial School
The Gesu School (Boys)

11
19
45
16
12
26
45



