

Jr. Model United Nations - Student Diplomat Program Final Conference May 17, 18, 19 & 23 2023

Fox School of Business at Temple University - Alter Hall, 1801 Liacouras Walk

Ensuring Global Access to Vaccines & Medicines Committees 1 & 2

Promoting Decent Work and Economic Opportunity for Youth Committees 1 & 2

Detailed Agenda

8:45 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. Registration

9:30 a.m. - 9:50 a.m. Opening Plenary Session

Welcome Remarks

9:30 a.m. - 9:35 a.m. Welcome Remarks

9:35 a.m. - 9:45 a.m. Keynote Address

9:45 a.m. - 9:50 a.m. United Nations Secretary-General Address and Roll Call of Nations

9:50 a.m. - 9:55 a.m. Announcements and Dismissal/Transition

9:55 a.m. - 1:10 p.m. Committee Breakout Sessions

9:55 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Committee Co-Chair Introductions and Roll Call

10:00 a.m. - 10:05 a.m. Setting the Committee Agenda

10:05 a.m. - 11:10 a.m. Presenting and Amending Clause 1

10:05 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. Introduce and Take Clarifying Questions (Clause 1)

10:15 a.m. - 10:25 a.m. Moderated Caucus 10:25 a.m. - 10:50 a.m. Unmoderated Caucus

10:50 a.m. - 11:05 a.m. Present Amendments (with Questions)

11:05 a.m. - 11:10 a.m. Vote on Amendments

11:30 a.m 12:35 p.m.	Presenting and Amending Clause 2
11:30 a.m 11:40 a.m.	Introduce and Take Clarifying Questions (Clause 2)
11:40 a.m 11:50 a.m.	Moderated Caucus
11:50 a.m 12:15 p.m.	Unmoderated Caucus
12:15 p.m 12:30 p.m.	Present Amendments (with Questions)
12:30 p.m 12:35 p.m.	Vote on Amendments
12:35 p.m 1:10 p.m.	Presenting and Voting on Clause 3 & Final Resolution
12:35 p.m 12:50 p.m.	Introduce and Take Clarifying Questions (Clause 3)
12:50 p.m 12:55 p.m.	Vote on Clause 3
12:55 p.m 1:05 p.m.	Moderated Debate on Final Resolution
1:05 p.m 1:10 p.m.	Voting on Final Resolution
1:10 - 1:20 p.m.	Committee Dismissal/Transition
1:20 – 1:45 p.m.	Closing Plenary Session
1:20 p.m 1:30 p.m	Committee Co-Chair Closing Remarks
1:30 p.m 1:40 p.m.	Presentation of Awards
1:40 p.m 1:45 p.m.	Final Closing Remarks and United Nations Secretary-General Official Closing
1:45 p.m.	Adjournment

Participating Schools

Wednesday, May 17 2023

Tredyffrin-Easttown Middle School	65
Orchard Valley Middle School	25
Bunker Hill Middle School	22
Chestnut Ridge Middle School	19
Armenian Sisters Academy	16

Friday, May 19 2023

Dr. Henry H. Davis Family School	18
Gateway Regional High School	24
Helen Fort Middle School	20
Hope Partnership for Education	13
New Foundations Charter School	15
Our Lady of Mercy	36
The Haverford School	17
Wallace Home School Group	3
Warren G. Harding Middle School	12

Thursday, May 18 2023

Howard M. Phifer Middle School	22
Cook Wissahickon Elementary School	8
Global Leadership Academy Charter	
School	12
Valley Forge Middle School	35
William Penn Charter School	50

Tuesday, May 23 2023

Haddonfield Friends School	11
Jenkintown Middle School	19
Penn Alexander School	45
Shawmont School	16
Springton Lake Middle School	12
St. Mary's Interparochial School	26
The Gesu School (Boys)	45